
Wellington Speaking Union Calendar        2023 

 

Date Event 

Monday 30 January Entries open 

Friday 17 February Entries close 

Monday 20 February Welcome letters and R1 draws released 

Wednesday 22 February How to judge and coach: Zoom workshop at 6:30 

Thursday 23 February How to debate: Zoom workshop at 6:30 

 Round One 

Tuesday 7 March Junior Prem then Prem A  

Thursday 9 March Senior Certificate  

Tuesday 14 March Prem B 

Wednesday 15 March Junior Certificate 

 Round Two 

Tuesday 21 March Junior Prem then Prem A 

Thursday 23 March Senior Certificate 

Tuesday 28 March Prem B 

Wednesday 29 March Junior Certificate 

6 April-23 April Holidays 

Monday 1 May Entries open for public speaking competitions 

 Round Three 

Tuesday 2 May Junior Prem then Prem A  

Wednesday 3 May Junior Cert 

Tuesday 9 May Prem B  

Thursday 11 May Senior Cert 

 Round Four 

Tuesday 16 May Junior Prem then Prem A 

Wednesday 17 May Junior Cert 

Tuesday 23 May Prem B 



Thursday 25 May Senior Certificate 

 Round Five 

Tuesday 30 May Junior Prem then Prem A 

Wednesday 31 May Junior Cert 

Thursday 8 June Senior Cert 

 Public Speaking Competitions 

Tuesday 20 June Dunsheath Shield (yrs 9 & 10) 

Thursday 22 June Stockley Cup (yrs 11 to 13) 

 Round Five cont. 

Tuesday 27 June Prem B 

30 June - 17 July School Holidays 

 Quarter Finals 

Tuesday 25 July Junior Prem and Prem A 

Wednesday 26 July Junior Cert 

Tuesday 1 August Prem B 

Thursday 3 August Senior Cert 

Monday 7 August Entries open for Impromptu Cup 

 Semi Finals 

Tuesday 8 August Junior Prem and Prem A 

Wednesday 9 August Junior Cert 

Tuesday 15 August Prem B 

Thursday 17 August Senior Cert 

 Grand Finals 

Tuesday 22 August Prem A 

Wednesday 23 August Junior Cert 

Tuesday 29 August Prem B 

Thursday 31 August Senior Cert 

Tuesday 5 September Junior Prem 

Sunday 16 September Impromptu Cup 



22 September–9 October  Holidays 

 


